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Minutes from: 1564 Voltage Sag Indices Task Force .  July 29,  2014 
 
 
 
OVERVIEW 
 
Dan Sabin, chair of 1564, convened the group at the Summer meeting of the 1159.3 Task  
Force at 10:00 on July 29, 2014 in Potomac 2 room of Gaylord Convention Center, National 
Harbor, MD.  Twenty persons were in attendance.       
 
Dan announced that the standard passed ballot and was approve by NESCOM in June 2014.  
Contributors should have received a URL to the approved version, which is valid for ten years. 
Promotion of the new standard via presentations by Dan at ICHQP and EPRI conferences will 
be augmented with a 2 hours panel session at next summer's general PES meeting, with 
perspectives on overview, users, research, academic and IEC/CIGRE.   A new chair is also be 
solicited to replace Dan after the summer meeting.   
.  

ACTION ITEMS  

 RPBingham to produce minutes from meeting.  

 Dan Sabin to organize presenters for panel session. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
Richard P. Bingham 
 
 
 
 
 

  

   ATTENDEES 
    

Bingham, Rich Dranetz r.bingham@ieee.org  

Bollen, Math Luleå University of Technology math.bollen@ltu.se  

Chang, Gary National Chung Cheng University wchang@ee.ccu.edu.tw  

Howe,Bill EPRI bhowe@bhowe.com  

Laughner, Theo TVA tllaughner@tva.gov  

Norwalk, Matt Southern California Edison matthew.norwalk@sce.com  

Sabin, Daniel Electrotek Concepts d.sabin@ieee.org  

Sedziol, Ken Duke Energy ken.sedziol@duke-energy.com  

Testa, Alfredo 2nd University of Naples, Italy alfredo.testa@ieee.org  
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Thomas, Tony NRECA tony.thomas@NRECA.coop  

Wong, Brian PG&E byw5@pge.com  

Zavoda, Francisc IREQ Zavoda.francisc@ireq.ca  

Zech, Dave Duke Energy david.zech@duke-energy.com  

Keri, Albert ABB albert.j.keri@us.abb.com  

 
        y 

Meyer, Jan Technische Univ/Dresden jan.meyer@tu-dresden.edu  

 
  y   y y 

Ortmeyer,Tom Clarkson University ortmeyer@clarkson.edu     y     y 

Ronnberg, Sarah Luleå University of Technology sarah.ronnberge@ltu.se  

 
y     y y 

Li, Chester Hydro One Networks, Inc chester.li@hydroone.com  

 
        y 

Rahmatian, Farnoosh Quanta Technology frahmatian@quanta-technology.com  

 
y y   y y 

Zhang, Qing South China Univ of Technology epqzhong@scut.edu.cn      y y   y 
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